From

Kavita Kumari

Civil Judge (Junior Divsion),

Gorakhpur

I.D. No. - UP 2427

To,

The Respected Registrar General,

Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad,

Allahabad.

Through:

The Respected District Judge, Gorakhur.

Subject:

Regarding intimation of purchase of vehicle.

Respected Sir,

With due respect, it is humbly submitted that I have purchased a car (Hyundai Creta 1.5 MPI MT) the on-road price of which is Rs.14,21,000/- (Fourteen lakh twenty one Thousand only) inclusive of the insurance premium. The down payment of Rs. 3,21,000/- was paid from my salary account bearing Account No. - 38011389491 out of which 21,000/-was paid on 19.01.2021 by way of online transfer and 3,00,000/- on 26.03.2021 by way of cheque bearing no. 903111 to the dealer's account Bearing Account No. 50200023462395. The remaining 11,00,000/- has been paid by the State Bank of India, Bashartpur, Gorakhpur by way of loan. Thereafter, the purchased car has been registered on 12:04.2021 in RTO Gorakhpur bearing Registration No. UP 53 DX 0086, the information of which is being sent in the prescribed proforma.

It is, therefore, most humbly and respectfully requested that the delay in forwarding this application may kindly be pardoned. It is further most humbly requested that the information contained in this application may kindly be brought to the knowledge of Hon'ble High Court.

For this act of kindness, I shall be highly obliged.

Dated-

Your's Sincerely

Enclosure:

- 1. Certificate of Registration
- 2. Insurance paper
- 3. Payment details
- 4. Tax invoice
- 5. Loan Sanction letter
- 6. Statement of Bank Account

(Kavita Kumari) Civil Judge (Junior Divsion) Gorakhpur

I.D.No.UP 2427

| | Date of Joining | OF PURCHASE OF PROPERTY | | |
|------|--|---|--|--|
| | Present gross sel | 01.10.2018 | | |
| | Present gross salary and take home salary | Take gross pay Rs.84,188/-(Eighty four thousands and one hundred eighty eight | | |
| | | rupees only) Take home salary Rs.71475/- | | |
| | | thousands and four | | |
| | | to de coventy five rupees only) | | |
| | Details of 1 | | | |
| | Details of purchase (movable property | t was see 70.00, 2021 Total allious | | |
| | exceeding to value of bssic salary) made by him | 14 21 000/-(Fourteen lacks and | | |
| | Tunt . | twenty one thousands rupees only) | | |
| | 16 Hone'ble | | | |
| , | If any advance taken form the Hone'ble | | | |
| | High Court . | STATE BANK OF INDIA BRANCH- | | |
| 5. | Loan taken from the bank | D Leathpur Gorakhpur Total Ioan | | |
| | | Rs. 11.00.000 (Eleven lacks offy) | | |
| | | Made of payment - Monthly Period (EWII) | | |
| | | - (Pa 17063/-) (EMI of Rs. Seventeen) | | |
| | | thousands and sixty three rupees only) | | |
| | 1 | NIL | | |
|). | Regarding purchase of a second hand | NIII | | |
| 7. | - i (immovable) | 1: tomotors but ltd. | | |
| 0.93 | Name and full address of the dealer/selle | Sations road lucknow | | |
| 3. | | | | |
| | Whether the dealer is regular and repute | ed YES | | |
|). | | | | |
| | Whether the Judicial Officer is related to | the NO | | |
| 10. | Whether the Judicial Officer any Co | ase | | |
| | seller in anyway and whether any ca | | | |
| | the celler is bending | 1/ 21 000/-1 | | |
| - | Detail of source of the amount with pap | | | |
| 11. | in support thereof | (Fourteen lakh twenty one thousand | | |
| | in support theres. | rupees only)out of which Rs. 11,00,000/- | | |
| | | (Eleven lakh only) is paid by the State | | |
| | | Pant Of India Basharthpur Goraknpur by | | |
| | | way of loan and the remaining Rs. | | |
| | | 3,21,000/-(Three lakh twenty on | | |
| | | 3,21,000/-(Three lakit | | |
| | | thousand rupees only) is paid as dow | | |
| | | from my salaried account it | | |
| | | 38011389491 out of which 3,00,000(The | | |
| | | 38011309491 Out of the | | |
| | | lakh rupees only is paid by way of chec | | |
| | | 903111 and remain | | |
| | | bearing no thousand) by way | | |
| | | 21,000(twenty one thousand) by way | | |
| | A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | online transfer | | |

Kairle hure!

| S.No | PAYMENT | DETAILS | |
|-------|---|---|--|
| 1. | Rs. 14,21,000/-only | Bank/Cash | Remark |
| 2. 3. | Rs.3,00,000,/- only Rs.11,00,000/- only | By way cheque 903111 State Bank Of India, Basharthpur Gorakhpur | Total Net Purchase value of the car Date 26.03.2021 Paid by SBI Basharthpur Gorakhpur by way a loan with an EMI of Rs. 17,063/- (EMI of Rs. Seventeen thousand and sixty three rupees only) to be paid through my salary in a period 84 months (Copy of loan sanction order is attached along with this application). |
| . R | Rs. 21,000/- only | By Online transfer | Date 19.01.2021 |

To